Vesting Period shall be not less than 12 months from the date of grant 
of the Award (or such other period as required under the SEBI 
Regulations as in effect from time to time).   

4. NUMBER OF AWARDS  

The administrator has the power to grant upto *3,70,000 (Three Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand Only) awards / RSUs from time to time under the Plan.  

5. QUANTUM OF SHARES SUBJECT TO THE PLAN  

i. Subject to the provisions of Section 18 of the Plan, the maximum 
aggregate number of Shares that may be awarded under the Plan is 
*3,70,000 (Three Lakhs Seventy Thousand Only) Equity Shares.  

ii. The maximum number of options under “MHL-RSU Plan 2020" that may 
be granted to each employee in any year, shall in aggregate, neither be 
equal to 1% (one percent) nor exceed 1% (one percent of the issued 
equity share capital*

[...]

Shares that have 
actually been issued and allotted under the Plan under any Award will in 
no event be returned to the Plan and will not become available for future 
distribution under the Plan.  

iv. Share Issuance.  

The Company may issue and allot upto *3,70,000 (Three Lakhs Seventy 
Thousand) fresh Equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two Only) each in one or 
more tranches for the purpose of implementation of the plan subject to SEBI 
Regulations and Applicable laws from time to time in one or more tranches.  

a) Upon receipt of the full amount of the exercise price;